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Waterford - Floating Reserves

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

A LADY SKY BLUE
TR: Owner[29.69-ECY] 7 0 22Mr. Sean  Lacey/Mr. P.J.  Lacey (Co. Wexfo Ibe.B.(Skywalker Canny-Miss Dior).Aug'23TPW €250

Jan24'26 63 300T    T1 0.00 1st 4L RL 17.03 Sand WFDBluehill Millie *17.03
Dec4'25  62 350T    T2 0.00 1st 10L Mid 19.85 Sand ECY Bluehill Millie *19.85
Sep8'25  61 525R    A6 T3 3.19 1113 2nd 7.00L EP,Fd 29.20 Sand 3/1 ECY Kiltrea Dan 29.69
Sep1'25  61 525R    A6 T1 3.32 2233 3rd 4.50L EP,Fd 29.70 Sand 4/1 ECY Kiltrea Dan 30.01
Aug11'25 59 525R    A6 T2 3.17 1122 2nd 7.00L EP,Fd 29.36 Sand 5/2 ECY Graigue Bob 29.85

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

B [29.47]FAMOUS BETTY
TR: Owner[29.38-CML] 26 2 29Ms. Margaret  Flynn (Stradbally) Wbe.B.(Malachi-Bees Dream).Dec'22TPW €1,385

Jan22'26 55 525R    A6 T4 3.34 3566 5th 3.5L/nk Crd 1,RnOn 29.62 Sand 4/1 WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh 29.88
Jan15'26 55 525R    A6 T6 3.32 4333 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 29.86 Sand 7/2 WFDBallygur Michael *29.86
Dec18'25 53 525R    A6 T6 3.43 5422 2nd 0.75L Outp,Strfin 29.70 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Ethan 29.75
Jun21'25 56 575R    A4 T6 6.08 4432 1st 3L AHandy,Strfi 32.19 Sand 4/1 WFDBoderan Tiger *32.19
Jun8'25  55 525R    A5 T6 3.06 6222 2nd 0.50L SlAw,ChlRi 29.35 Sand 3/1 CMLGreenane Camju 29.38

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

C [29.81]MONBEG ANNY
TR: Owner[29.39-ECY] 28 2 45Mr. Patrick O'Brien (Oylegate) Mf.B.(Ballymac Best-Ring A Paradise).Jan'23TPW €1,255

Jan24'26 52 525R    A5 T4 3.30 4444 5th 23.50L/h Blk 1,NvShw 28.91 Sand 5/1 WFDZippy Major 30.56
Dec20'25 52 525R    A5 T3 3.20 2266 6th 11.00L EP,Fd 29.16 Sand 6/1 WFDGealltanas Gill 29.93
Oct16'25 51 525R    A6 T5 3.20 2222 1st nk ClrRn,FinWl 29.39 Sand 5/4 ECY Aaydhas Prince *29.39
Oct13'25 51 525R    A6 T5 3.24 2542 2nd hd EvAw,Bmp 1 30.04 Sand 1/1 ECY Buzzin Iarlaigh 30.05
Sep27'25 51 525R    A6 T4 3.22 3322 2nd 0.5L EP,HdNrL 29.78 Sand 4/1 WFDRelated One 29.81

CGd:A7
BGd:A5

D [29.74]BOSHEEN LADY
TR: Owner[29.51-ECY] 11 1 33Mr. Liam  Murphy/Mr. William  Murphy (Ne Ibk.B.(Mustang Jet-Black Moll).Jan'24TPW €880

Jan24'26 72 525R    A6 T4 3.25 1112 3rd 3.00L/nk EP,Ld 1 29.51 Sand 3/1 WFDConors Speck 29.74
Dec20'25 70 525R    A6 T2 3.30 1122 2nd 2.00L EP,DspLd 29.75 Sand 3/1 WFDThreebestfriends 29.89
Dec4'25  70 525R    A6 T2 3.26 3223 3rd 4.00L/hd SlAw,ClrRn 29.47 Sand 4/1 ECY Ballinclare Edel 29.76
Nov27'25 71 525R    A6 T1 3.26 1111 1st 3.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.80 Sand 4/1 ECY Cushie Dixon *29.80
Oct25'25 71 525R    A5 T1 3.26 2355 5th 23L EP,Mid 28.38 Sand 4/1 WFDWest Coast Cool 29.99

CGd:A10
BGd:A10

E [30.45]WHITEYS GLORIA
TR: Owner[30.45-WFD] 2 0 00Mrs. Catherine  Tuohy (Kill) Mbef.B.(Whiteys Maximus-Whiteys Bredeen).Mar'24

Jan24'26 65 525R    A7 T3 3.51 6666 6th 21.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.32 Sand 4/1 WFDCushie Maisie 30.79
Dec27'25 65 525R    A7 T3 3.60 6666 5th 19.00L/s SlAw,NvShw 29.11 Sand 5/1 WFDCoolside Spyman 30.45
Dec4'25  67 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 14L 29.45+.10 Fast WFDWhiteys Rockstar 30.53
Aug21'25 70 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L 17.46 Sand WFDWhiteys April 17.67

CGd:A5
BGd:A2

F FAIRLY LIGHT
TR: Owner[29.01-ECY] 13 1 32Mr. Evan  Power/Mr. James Nolan (Ennisco Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Milltown Legend).Sep'23TPW €645

Dec29'25 59 525R    A5 T3 3.42 5334 4th 6.00L/nk Crd 1,Bmp 29.35 Sand 5/2 ECY Ballybreen Holly 29.79
Nov27'25 60 525R    A4 T2 3.21 3544 4th 5.25L/nk ClrRn,Fd 29.38 Sand 5/2 ECY Stripe Jimboy 29.77
Oct23'25 59 525R    A4 T1 3.26 3333 3rd 5.00L EP,AHandy 29.22 Sand 4/1 ECY Killer Wap 29.57
Aug18'25 59 525R    A3 T2 3.27 3342 2nd nk Bmp,CmAg 29.57 Sand 5/1 ECY Stripe Jimboy 29.59
Aug7'25  59 525R    A6 T3 3.17 1111 1st 10L EP,ALd 29.19 Sand 6/4 ECY Blackburn Blaze *29.19

CGd:A5
BGd:A2

G [29.92]VILLAGE PRIDE
TR: Owner[29.08-ECY] 11 0 10Mr. Cormac  Doyle (Enniscorthy) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Related Info).Aug'23TPW €95

Jan24'26 57 525T    T6 0.00 Solo 29.99 Normal WFD *29.99
Dec6'25  57 525R    A5 T6 3.36 6566 6th 7.50L M-W,NvShw 29.40 Sand 4/1 WFDNametab Skylark 29.92
Nov27'25 57 525R    A4 T6 3.22 4333 3rd 5.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.38 Sand 5/1 ECY Stripe Jimboy 29.75
May12'25 57 525R    A3 T2 3.38 4566 6th 21.75L ClrRn,Fd 28.87 Sand 4/1 ECY Ballinabola Gino 30.39
Apr24'25 58 525R    A3 T6 0.00 1666 6th 5.75L/hd EvAw,Blk 2 29.51 Sand 5/1 ECY Marlhill Betsy 29.92

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

H SHESACLASSLASS
TR: Owner 22 2 55Ms. Linda  Codd (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Allforthebest-Fatboyz Storm).Oct'22TPW €1,260

Dec29'25 63 525R    A5 T3 3.29 4343 2nd 2.50L EP,CmAg 29.20 Sand 4/1 ECY Lord My Way 29.37
Dec11'25 64 575R    A3 T1 6.16 5556 4th 9.50L ClrRn,RnOn 31.83 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Misterin Bola 32.29
Nov6'25  63 525R    A4 T1 3.32 5555 1st nk Outp,FinWl 29.55 Sand 4/1 ECY Cushie Rustic *29.55
Oct6'25  63 525R    A5 T3 3.27 4442 2nd 5.00L ClrRn,RnOn 28.87 Sand 5/2 ECY El Prez George 29.22
Sep29'25 63 525R    A6 T6 3.45 6322 1st 7L SlAw,FinWl 29.63 Sand 5/2 ECY Skyview Princess *29.63
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CGd:A4
BGd:A4

I CUSHIE MAISIE
TR: Thomas Codd 4 1 02Mr. Thomas Codd (Co. Wexford.) Ibd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballymac Freya).Jul'24TPW €405

Jan24'26 59 525R    A7 T1 3.28 1111 1st 7L EP,Ld 1 29.32 Sand 1/1F WFDTeamo *29.32
Dec27'25 59 525R    A7 T6 3.44 4454 2nd 15.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.11 Sand 2/1 WFDCoolside Spyman 30.16
Dec12'25 59 525R    ON2 T2 3.30 3334 4th 11.50L RL 2,RnOn 29.01+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDScrahan Twinkle 30.01
Dec5'25  59 525R    ON2 T1 3.40 2222 2nd 8L RL 2,AHandy 29.19 Sand 6/4F WFDRosegarland Mist 29.75
Oct16'25 59 525T    T1 3.33 1st 8L Mid 29.75 Sand ECY Cushie Bucko *29.75

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

J [28.94]NANS LARK
TR: Owner[28.94-WFD] 25 8 55Mr. Maurice  Whittle (Waterford.) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Nans Kate).Sep'22TPW €3,415

Jan8'26  67 525R    A3 T3 3.19 1111 1st 7L QAw,drclr 28.97 Sand 4/1 WFDPension Tim *28.97
Dec11'25 67 525R    A3 T2 3.23 3222 1st 0.75L FinWl,HldOn 29.21 Sand 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Zara *29.21
Oct18'25 67 525R    A2 T1 3.33 2222 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 29.00 Sand 2/1 WFDInniskeen Wild *29.00
Aug30'25 67 525R    A3 T5 3.24 2211 1st 5L Ld 2,drclr 28.84+.20 Fast 2/1 WFDImabluenose *29.04
Jun12'25 68 525R    A4 T3 3.34 3211 1st 3L Ld 3,FinWl 28.94 Sand 9/4 WFDFly Molly *28.94

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

K CUSHIE DIXON
TR: Thomas Codd[29.06-ECY] 8 2 03Mr. Thomas Codd (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.D.(Droopys Flytline-Fatboyz Storm).Feb'24TPW €1,535

Dec29'25 73 525R    A2 T3 3.36 2222 2nd 4.00L EP,ClrRn 29.11 Sand 8/1 ECY Blackhill Jack 29.39
Dec22'25 73 525R    A6 T5 3.17 1111 1st 4L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.06 Sand 4/1 ECY Ballybreen Zeta *29.06
Dec11'25 73 525R    A6 T4 3.45 2222 2nd 8.00L SlAw,FinWl 29.97 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Black Dolphin 30.33
Dec4'25  72 525R    A7 T6 3.30 1111 1st nk ClrRn,ALd 29.73 Sand 6/4 ECY Mulrankin Rex *29.73
Nov27'25 72 525R    A6 T2 3.38 3332 2nd 3.50L ClrRn,RnOn 29.80 Sand 2/1 ECY Bosheen Lady 30.04

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

L [29.53]BALLYGUR CASH
TR: Owner[29.37-SPK] 14 1 14Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Me Gail).Jan'24TPW €690

Jan22'26 72 525R    A6 T6 3.25 2222 2nd 1L EvCh,ChlBS 29.57 Sand 7/4F WFDDe Conductor 29.64
Jan15'26 71 525R    A6 T2 3.29 2222 2nd 3.00L EP,EvCh 29.73 Sand 1/1F WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh 29.94
Dec12'25 71 525R    A5 T5 3.21 4444 4th 10.00L EP,AHandy 29.01+.20 Fast 2/1 WFDJays Swallow 29.91
Oct23'25 70 525R    A5 T5 3.17 3322 1st 1L AHandy,Strfi 29.69 Sand 10/3WFDTycoon Jacob *29.69
Oct16'25 70 525R    A7 T3 3.24 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.52+.15 Fast2/1F WFDAlmighty Mikie 29.68

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

M [29.37]GREENHALL WIGWAM
TR: Owner[29.37-WFD] 9 3 21Enda Gethings/Mary Gethings (Co.Wicklow Mbk.D.(King Sheeran-Buckos Ava).Mar'24TPW €975

Jan16'26 68 400R    S5 T4 7.55 42 1st hd BlkRi,LdNrL 22.19 Sand DLK Domingo Azul *22.19
Jan3'26  68 525R    A4 T4 2.18 3322 3rd 1.75L Chl3/4,ClrRn 29.34 Sand 4/1 SPK Snazzy Jill 29.46
Dec5'25  69 325R    S4 T3 0.00 11 1st 1L Ld 1,StyOn 17.98 Sand 5/2 NWBBlacktrench Murf *17.98
Nov7'25  69 525R    A6 T4 3.25 2211 1st 3L LdBS,FinWl 29.37 Sand 3/1 WFDCulletons Lad *29.37
Sep5'25  70 525R    ON2 T6 1.08 3322 2nd 10L EvAw,RnOn 28.93 Sand 5/1 NWBPennys Zagreb 29.63

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

N MILLTOWN PADDY
TR: Owner[29.07-ECY] 9 1 20Mr. James Nolan (Enniscorthy) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Milltown Legend).Sep'23TPW €395

Jan24'26 73 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L 16.49 Normal WFDMilltownsherlock 16.91
Dec1'25  74 525R    A3 T2 0.00 4366 5th 14.50L SlAw,Crd 1 29.26 Sand 4/1 ECY Vinegarhill Rhys 30.27
Aug11'25 73 525R    A6 T4 3.25 1111 1st 5.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.07 Sand 4/5 ECY Malbay Dolly *29.07
Jul24'25 73 525R    A6 T5 3.43 3333 3rd 0.50L/sh CrdRu,RnOn 29.59 Sand 5/4 ECY Yo Magic 29.63
Jun23'25 72 525R    ON1 T6 3.38 4334 3rd 10.00L/n SlAw,RnOn 28.98 Sand 10/1 ECY Bounceback Luna 29.70

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

O [29.06]HOOKY HANDICAP
TR: Leo Dunphy[29.06-WFD] 7 3 00Mr. Al Hanley (Co. Waterford) Mbk.D.(Lenson Bocko-For One Moment).Mar'24TPW €925

Jan24'26 70 525R    A4 T4 3.20 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.21 Sand 1/1F WFDPappys Berry *29.21
Dec20'25 70 525R    A4 T6 3.29 5566 5th 3.50L/sh/MsdBk,Imp 3 29.16 Sand 1/1F WFDNametab Skylark 29.42
Dec13'25 69 525R    A4 T5 3.30 3111 1st 2L LdBS,FinWl 29.25+.10 Fast 5/2 WFDBrynoffa Jimbob *29.35
Nov22'25 69 525R    A3 T6 3.34 3344 4th 5.00L/hd MsdBk,EP 29.07 Sand 6/4J WFDShangarry Rose 29.43
Sep6'25  71 525R    ON2 T4 3.17 1111 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 1 29.06 Sand 5/2 WFDPimlico Princess *29.06

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

P [29.31]RELATED TWO
TR: Owner[29.31-WFD] 19 1 44Mr.Charles Kavanagh (Co.Wexford) Ibk.B.(Allforthebest-Related Len).May'23TPW €705

Jan22'26 61 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 16.79 Normal WFD *16.79
Sep18'25 61 525R    A5 T2 3.38 6555 3rd 1.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.84 Sand 6/1 ECY Monbeg Jacob 29.91
Sep1'25  62 525R    A4 T2 3.45 6665 4th 7.50L SlAw,ClrRn 29.06 Sand 6/1 ECY Glenart King 29.58
Aug16'25 62 525R    A5 T1 3.25 2223 2nd nk EP,Strfin 29.40 Sand 6/4F WFDGraces Boy 29.42
Aug9'25  61 525R    A5 T2 3.24 2222 2nd 1L EP,A 2nd 29.24 Sand 3/1 WFDSixpence Aris 29.31
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CGd:A4
BGd:A4

Q [29.39]Late-Willowdale ArloTAYLORSTOWN JIM
TR: Owner[29.33-ECY] 9 3 11Mr. Luke Power (New Ross) Mbew.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Willowdale Diva).Oct'23TPW €1,305

Jan22'26 74 525R    A4 T3 3.24 3332 4th 4.50L EP,Mid 29.09 Sand 7/2 WFDPimlico Princess 29.40
Dec27'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.42 3311 1st hd MsdBk,Ld 3 29.57 Sand 2/1 WFDTrump Line *29.57
Dec1'25  70 525R    A4 T6 0.00 4452 2nd 4.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.02 Sand 4/1 ECY Alans Puddins 29.33
Nov29'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.30 1111 1st hd EP,HldOn 29.39 Sand 14/1WFDJays Swallow *29.39
Nov15'25 71 525R    A7 T6 3.20 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.29+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Treat *29.39

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

R ZIPPY MAJOR
TR: Owner 3 1 00Ms. Paula  Hoban (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Knockdrinna Ruth).Jul'24TPW €310

Jan24'26 71 525R    A5 T3 3.31 2211 1st 7.5L Ld 3,drclr 28.91 Sand 2/1 WFDMochonog Macalla *28.91
Dec20'25 71 525R    A5 T1 3.34 4434 4th 5.50L MvdOff3,RnO 29.16 Sand 2/1 WFDGealltanas Gill 29.54
Nov24'25 70 525R    ON1 T3 3.34 3344 4th 16.50L 29.23 Sand 4/1 ECY Bombay Hawk 30.38
Oct24'25 70 525T    T5 0.00 1st 12L M 29.69 -.20 Slow KKY On Stage Nora *29.49
Oct3'25  70 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 2.5L Mid 16.98 Sand CMLCroan Queen 17.15

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

S [29.02]NAYLORS TEA POT
TR: Owner[28.88-ECY] 36 5 107Mr. Liam  Corcoran (Mooncoin) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Me Vicky).Apr'23TPW €2,555

Jan24'26 66 525R    A2 T6 3.29 5333 3rd 4.50L MsdBk,RnOn 28.97 Sand 3/1 WFDScrahan Fox 29.28
Dec27'25 66 525R    A2 T3 3.24 2223 3rd 4.00L EP,AHandy 29.02 Sand 5/1 WFDFoxy Lola 29.30
Oct4'25  65 550R    A4 T5 4.45 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 30.10 Sand 5/2 WFDBlueway Storm *30.10
Sep27'25 65 550R    A4 T5 4.54 2222 1st 2L AHandy,Ld 4 30.44 Sand 6/4 WFDCooneysupatfour *30.44
Sep13'25 66 730R    DD0 T2 14.16 4421 1st 2L Chl 5,Strfin 41.52 Sand 6/4F WFDMiss Chaos *41.52

CGd:D4
BGd:D4

T [41.81]DELILAHS ARC
TR: Owner[41.81-WFD] 26 5 62Mr. Joe  Devlin (Wexford Town.) Mbk.B.(Lenson Bocko-Princess Delilah).Jan'22TPW €2,520

Jan18'26 57 525R    A0 T5 2.98 5665 5th 7.00L EP,Bmp 1 29.48 Sand 11/1 CMLImokilly Roxanne 29.97
Dec27'25 57 300T    T4 0.00 Solo 16.34 Sand WFD *16.34
Nov22'25 56 550R    A0 T5 4.64 3322 3rd 0.50L/nk AHandy,FinW 30.43 Sand 8/1 WFDCosy Tiger 30.48
Jun7'25  56 550R    A2 T5 4.55 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.89 Sand 5/2 WFDTriangle Brando *29.89
May24'25 56 525R    A2 T5 3.23 3222 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 28.90 Sand 4/1 WFDJays Swallow *28.90

CGd:A1
BGd:A1

U [29.00]DARING DIAMOND
TR: Owner[28.82-CRK] 11 5 13Mr. James  Maguire (Portlaw) Ibk.D.(Pestana-Daring Roxy).May'24TPW €3,420

Jan10'26 67 350R    S0 T6 0.00 52 3rd 4.00L EvAw,ClrRn 18.75 Sand 4/1 SPK Bomber Nina 19.03
Dec27'25 66 525R    A1 T2 3.34 2222 2nd 3.50L EP,AHandy 29.00 Sand 6/4 WFDShangarry Rose 29.24
Dec13'25 66 525R    A1 T3 3.17 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 28.90+.10 Fast 5/2 WFDWhite Lightning *29.00
Nov22'25 66 525R    A3 T6 3.33 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.82 Sand 3/1 CRK Killavullen Jet *28.82
Nov7'25  66 525R    A3 T6 3.33 2111 1st 1.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.95 Sand 2/1 CRK Seefin Dot *28.95


